to M/s J. K. Kabra & Co., Cost Accountants (Firm Reg. No.: 000009) 
appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company as Cost 
Auditors to conduct the audit of the cost records maintained 
by the Company for the financial year 2022-23, amounting to 
H4,75,000 p.a. (Rupees Four Lac Seventy-Five Thousand only 
per annum) plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of out of 
pocket expenses, if any, incurred in relation to the audit be and is 
hereby confirmed, approved and ratified”.

JUBILANT INGREVIA LIMITED
(CIN: L24299UP2019PLC122657)
Registered Office:

[...]

FY 2022-23, pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 of the Act read 
with the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, as amended. 
The Company is manufacturing 125+ products out of which 12 
products are covered under Cost Audit.

The appointment has been made at a remuneration of H4,75,000 
p.a. (Rupees Four Lac Seventy-Five Thousand only per annum) plus 
applicable taxes and reimbursement of out of pocket expenses, if any, 
incurred in relation to the audit.

Pursuant to the above referred provisions, remuneration to the Cost 
Auditors needs to be ratified by the members of the Company.